

**Town of Maynard 2020 Paving Bid Results**

**Bid Date: 12/03/2020**

		<b>Mass Broken Stone Company</b>	<b>Lazaro Paving Corp.</b>	<b>P.J. Keating Company</b>	<b>Newport Construction Corp.</b>	<b>Pavex Inc.</b>	<b>P.J. Albert Inc.</b>	<b>Sunshine Paving Corp.</b>	<b>Nocella Landscape &amp; Paving</b>	
<b>Base Bid</b>	<b>Nason</b>	\$18,245.00	\$12,850.11	\$19,465.00	\$19,094.40	\$25,153.00	\$31,034.00	\$19,568.20	\$22,470.00	
	<b>Brooks</b>	\$110,725.00	\$114,050.46	\$110,160.00	\$114,211.76	\$152,944.00	\$135,350.00	\$105,641.52	\$127,900.00	
	<b>Durant</b>	\$80,935.00	\$81,400.36	\$76,550.00	\$82,051.84	\$118,752.50	\$97,700.00	\$76,513.02	\$93,900.00	
		<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	
		\$209,905.00	\$208,300.93	\$206,175.00	\$215,358.00	\$296,849.50	\$264,084.00	\$201,722.74	\$244,270.00	
<b>Add Alt 1</b>	<b>Brooks</b>	\$54,240.00	\$53,971.80	\$52,458.00	\$55,991.76	\$68,433.00	\$66,410.00	\$51,562.22	\$69,050.00	
		<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>	
		\$264,145.00	\$262,272.73	\$258,633.00	\$271,349.76	\$365,282.50	\$330,494.00	\$253,284.96	\$313,320.00	Base + AA1

Town of Maynard 2020 Paving Bid Results

Bid Date: 12/03/2020

Base Bid - Nason St		Mass Brocken Stone Company		Lazaro Paving Corp.		P.J. Keating Company		Newport Construction Corp.		Pavex Inc.		P.J. Albert Inc.		Sunshine Paving Corp.		Nocella Landscape & Paving		
Item	Estimate Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1 Mill Existing Pavement to a depth of 2"; Remove and Dispose of Millings	920	SY	\$7.00	\$6,440.00	\$5.00	\$4,600.00	\$6.00	\$5,520.00	\$8.80	\$8,096.00	\$8.70	\$8,004.00	\$15.20	\$13,984.00	\$0.01	\$9.20	\$11.00	\$10,120.00
2 Machine Pave 2' Bituminous Concrete top course	110	TON	\$76.00	\$8,360.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$112.00	\$12,320.00	\$73.00	\$8,030.00	\$130.00	\$14,300.00	\$125.00	\$13,750.00	\$157.90	\$17,369.00	\$80.00	\$8,800.00
3 Adjust Manholes and Catch Basins	8	EACH	\$295.00	\$2,360.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$250.80	\$2,006.40	\$265.00	\$2,120.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
4 Adjust Gate Boxes	3	EACH	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$154.00	\$462.00	\$113.00	\$339.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
5 Rebuild Manholes and/or Catch Basins	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
				<u>\$18,245.00</u>		<u>\$12,850.11</u>		<u>\$19,465.00</u>		<u>\$19,094.40</u>		<u>\$25,153.00</u>		<u>\$31,034.00</u>		<u>\$19,568.20</u>		<u>\$22,470.00</u>

Bid Date: 12/03/2020

Town of Maynard 2020 Paving Bid Results

Base Bid - Brooks St	Item	Estimate Quantity	Unit	Mass Brocken Stone Company		Lazaro Paving Corp.		P.J. Keating Company		Newport Construction Corp.		Pavex Inc.		P.J. Albert Inc.		Sunshine Paving Corp.		Nocella Landscape & Paving	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	Reclaim Existing Pavement; Fine Grade and																		
	1 Compact; Haul and Dispose of Excess Material	6000	SY	\$2.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.90	\$17,400.00	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$5.25	\$31,500.00	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.01	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$18,000.00
	Machine Pave 2" Bituminous Concrete Binder																		
	2 course	680	TON	\$72.00	\$48,960.00	\$70.00	\$47,600.00	\$66.00	\$44,880.00	\$73.00	\$49,640.00	\$88.80	\$60,384.00	\$90.00	\$61,200.00	\$80.00	\$54,400.00	\$80.00	\$54,400.00
	Machine Pave 1.5" Bituminous Concrete top																		
	3 course	510	TON	\$76.00	\$38,760.00	\$70.00	\$35,700.00	\$76.00	\$38,760.00	\$73.00	\$37,230.00	\$93.80	\$47,838.00	\$90.00	\$45,900.00	\$80.65	\$41,131.50	\$80.00	\$40,800.00
	4 Lower Plate Manholes and Catch Basins	19	EACH	\$180.00	\$3,420.00	\$0.01	\$0.19	\$80.00	\$1,520.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$190.00	\$3,610.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$170.00	\$3,230.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00
	Adjust Manholes and/or Catch Basins to Final																		
	5 Grade	19	EACH	\$295.00	\$5,605.00	\$0.01	\$0.19	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$390.00	\$7,410.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$280.00	\$5,320.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00
	6 Lower and Plate Gate Boxes	4	EACH	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$113.00	\$452.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
	7 Adjust Gate Boxes to Final Grade	4	EACH	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
	8 Rebuild Manholes and/or Catch Basins	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	9 Test Pit	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.88	\$1.76	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$150.00	\$300.00
					<u>\$110,725.00</u>		<u>\$114,050.46</u>		<u>\$110,160.00</u>		<u>\$114,211.76</u>		<u>\$152,944.00</u>		<u>\$135,350.00</u>		<u>\$105,641.52</u>		<u>\$127,900.00</u>

Town of Maynard 2020 Paving Bid Results

Bid Date: 12/03/2020

Base Bid - Durant Ave	Item	Estimate Quantity	Unit	Mass Brocken Stone Company		Lazaro Paving Corp.		P.J. Keating Company		Newport Construction Corp.		Pavex Inc.		P.J. Albert Inc.		Sunshine Paving Corp.		Nocella Landscape & Paving		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
	Reclaim Existing Pavement; Fine Grade and																			
	1 Compact; Haul and Dispose of Excess Material	3850	SY	\$2.00	\$7,700.00	\$5.00	\$19,250.00	\$2.40	\$9,240.00	\$3.00	\$11,550.00	\$5.25	\$20,212.50	\$3.00	\$11,550.00	\$0.01	\$38.50	\$3.00	\$11,550.00	
	Machine Pave 2" Bituminous Concrete Binder																			
	2 course	440	TON	\$72.00	\$31,680.00	\$70.00	\$30,800.00	\$66.00	\$29,040.00	\$73.00	\$32,120.00	\$96.75	\$42,570.00	\$90.00	\$39,600.00	\$80.00	\$35,200.00	\$80.00	\$35,200.00	
	Machine Pave 1.5" Bituminous Concrete top																			
	3 course	330	TON	\$76.00	\$25,080.00	\$70.00	\$23,100.00	\$76.00	\$25,080.00	\$73.00	\$24,090.00	\$105.00	\$34,650.00	\$90.00	\$29,700.00	\$80.65	\$26,614.50	\$80.00	\$26,400.00	
	4 Lower Plate Manholes and Catch Basins	13	EACH	\$180.00	\$2,340.00	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$170.00	\$2,210.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$170.00	\$2,210.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	
	Adjust Manholes and/or Catch Basins to Final																			
	5 Grade	13	EACH	\$295.00	\$3,835.00	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$390.00	\$5,070.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$280.00	\$3,640.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	
	6 Lower and Plate Gate Boxes	5	EACH	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$113.00	\$565.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	
	7 Adjust Gate Boxes to Final Grade	5	EACH	\$195.00	\$975.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	
	8 Rebuild Manholes and/or Catch Basins	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
	9 Test Pit	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.92	\$1.84	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$150.00	\$300.00	
	10 HMA Berm	2000	LF	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.75	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.52	\$7,040.00	\$5.75	\$11,500.00	\$4.50	\$9,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	
					<u>\$80,935.00</u>		<u>\$81,400.36</u>		<u>\$76,550.00</u>		<u>\$82,051.84</u>		<u>\$118,752.50</u>		<u>\$97,700.00</u>		<u>\$76,513.02</u>		<u>\$93,900.00</u>	

Town of Maynard 2020 Paving Bid Results

Bid Date: 12/03/2020

Item	Estimate Quantity	Unit	Mass Brocken Stone Company		Lazaro Paving Corp.		P.J. Keating Company		Newport Construction Corp.		Pavex Inc.		P.J. Albert Inc.		Sunshine Paving Corp.		Nocella Landscape & Paving	
			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Reclaim Existing Pavement; Fine Grade and 1 Compact; Haul and Dispose of Excess Material Machine Pave 2" Bituminous Concrete Binder	2970	SY	\$2.00	\$5,940.00	\$4.28	\$12,711.60	\$2.40	\$7,128.00	\$3.00	\$8,910.00	\$5.25	\$15,592.50	\$3.00	\$8,910.00	\$0.01	\$29.70	\$5.00	\$14,850.00
2 course Machine Pave 1.5" Bituminous Concrete top	340	TON	\$72.00	\$24,480.00	\$69.00	\$23,460.00	\$66.00	\$22,440.00	\$73.00	\$24,820.00	\$79.00	\$26,860.00	\$90.00	\$30,600.00	\$80.00	\$27,200.00	\$80.00	\$27,200.00
3 course	250	TON	\$76.00	\$19,000.00	\$69.00	\$17,250.00	\$76.00	\$19,000.00	\$73.00	\$18,250.00	\$81.25	\$20,312.50	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$80.65	\$20,162.50	\$80.00	\$20,000.00
4 Lower Plate Manholes and Catch Basins Adjust Manholes and/or Catch Basins to Final	8	EACH	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
5 Grade	8	EACH	\$295.00	\$2,360.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$390.00	\$3,120.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$280.00	\$2,240.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
6 Lower and Plate Gate Boxes	1	EACH	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$113.00	\$113.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
7 Adjust Gate Boxes to Final Grade	1	EACH	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
8 Rebuild Manholes and/or Catch Basins	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9 Test Pit	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.88	\$1.76	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$150.00	\$300.00
				<u>\$54,240.00</u>		<u>\$53,971.80</u>		<u>\$52,458.00</u>		<u>\$55,991.76</u>		<u>\$68,433.00</u>		<u>\$66,410.00</u>		<u>\$51,562.22</u>		<u>\$69,050.00</u>